


CONSOLIDATED RESULTS				Particulars	STANDALONE			
Quarter Ended on 31st March 2010	Quarter Ended on 31st March 2009	Year Ended on 31st March 2010	Year Ended on 31st March 2009		Quarter Ended on 31st March 2010	Quarter Ended on 31st March 2009	Year Ended on 31st March 2010	Previous Accounting year ended on 31st March 2009
17,016	14,218	70,360	67,831	1 (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations				
9,675	11,688	44,509	45,536	Domestic	17016	14218	70360	67831
26,691	25,906	114,869	113,367	Exports	8757	10278	32846	44126
352	312	1,054	1,761	Total	25773	24496	103206	111957
26,339	25,594	113,815	111,606	Less : Excise Duty	352	312	1054	1761
50	116	262	410	Net Sales / Income from Operations	25421	24184	102152	110196
				(b) Other Operating Income	50	116	262	410
26,389	25,710	114,077	112,016	Total Income	25471	24300	102414	110606
(607)	(710)	221	(3,073)	2 Expenditure				
10,722	9,390	35,051	43,313	(a) Decrease/(increase) in stock in trade and work in progress	(607)	(710)	221	(3073)
2,981	3,878	21,265	14,876	(b) Consumption of Raw Materials & Packing Materials	10722	9390	35051	43313
3,599	3,474	14,547	13,169	(c) Purchase of traded goods	2188	2863	11737	13861
1,094	1,518	4,327	4,030	(d) Employees' Cost	3599	3474	14547	13169
280	24	565	788	(e) Research and Development Expense	1094	1518	4327	4030
6,511	6,608	26,581	25,979	(f) Excise Duty	280	24	565	788
				(g) Other Expenditure	6590	6608	26472	25966
24,580	24,182	102,557	99,082	Total	23866	23167	92920	98054
1,809	1,528	11,520	12,934	3 Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest, Depreciation	1605	1133	9494	12552
56	19	168	104	Foreign Exchange gain / (loss) & Exceptional Items				
1,865	1,547	11,688	13,038	4 Other Income	56	19	168	104
1,100	982	4,302	3,831	5 Profit/(Loss) before Interest, Depreciation, Foreign Exchange gain / (loss) & Exceptional Items	1661	1152	9662	12656
619	714	3,005	4,006	6 Depreciation	1100	982	4302	3831
146	(149)	4,381	5,201	7 Interest (Net)	619	714	3005	4006
-	(71)	-	(3,536)	8 Profit/(Loss) after Interest but before Foreign Exchange gain / (loss) & Exceptional Items	(58)	(544)	2355	4819
146	(220)	4,381	1,665	9 Foreign Exchange gain / (loss) (Net)	-	(42)	-	(3507)
-	-	-	752	10 Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items	(58)	(586)	2355	1312
146	(220)	4,381	913	11 Exceptional Items				
3	70	13	220	Less : Provision for Diminution in Investment	-	0	-	752
108	(78)	516	50	12 Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax	(58)	(586)	2355	560
(7)	(28)	(102)	(3)	13 Tax Expense				
-	37	-	436	Less : Provision for Fringe Benefit Tax & Wealth Tax	3	70	13	220
42	(147)	3,954	1,082	Less : Provision for Current Tax	(32)	(78)	376	50
2,670	2,744	2,670	2,744	Less/(Add) : Provision for Deferred Tax Liability/(Assets)	(7)	(28)	(102)	(3)
				Add : Provision of Income Tax of earlier years written back (Net)	-	37	-	436
				14 Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(22)	(513)	2068	729
				15 Paid up Equity Share Capital	2670	2744	2670	2744
				(Face value of share Rs 2/-)				
		31,142	30,309	16 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve			28903	29955
		1,542	750	17 Debenture Redemption Reserve			1542	750
				18 Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
0.03	(0.11)	2.93	0.78	Basic & Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	(0.02)	(0.37)	1.53	0.53
		0.77	0.66	19 Debt Equity Ratio			0.71	0.66
		1.72	2.22	20 Debt Service Coverage Ratio			1.41	2.21
		4.40	3.75	21 Interest Service Coverage Ratio			3.61	3.74
48762909	52439181	48762909	52439181	22 Public Shareholding				
36.52	38.22	36.52	38.22	- Number of Shares	48762909	52439181	48762909	52439181
				- Percentage of Shareholding	36.52	38.22	36.52	38.22
				23 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
				(a) Pledged / Encumbered				
-	22250000	-	22250000	Number of Shares	-	22250000	-	22250000
-	26.25	-	26.25	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	26.25	-	26.25
-	16.22	-	16.22	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	16.22	-	16.22
				(b) Non - Encumbered				
84753005	63503005	84753005	62503005	Number of Shares	84753005	62503005	84753005	62503005
100.00	73.75	100.00	73.75	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	73.75	100.00	73.75
63.48	45.56	63.48	45.56	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	63.48	45.56	63.48	45.56

Notes :

- 1 The Board has recommended dividend on Equity Shares at Rs. 0.50 per share i.e. 25% for the year ended on 31.03.2010
- 2 The Company is engaged in Pharmaceutical business only and therefore, there is only one reportable segment in accordance with the Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (AS - 17)
- 3 The Company has opted to publish consolidated financial results, pursuant to option made available as per clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. The Standalone Financial Results are available on the company's website viz. www.alembic-india.com and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
- 4 Details of Investors' Complaints for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2010 : Unresolved at the beginning of the quarter-NIL, Received during the quarter-6, Disposed off during the quarter-6 , Unresolved at the end of the quarter - NIL.
- 5 The previous quarter's / period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current quarter / period.

Place : Vadodara
Date : 5th May, 2010

Visit us at www.alembic-india.com

For Alembic Limited

Chiraj Amin
Chairman and Managing Director